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Performance Summary
Total Purchases for the Period
MBE
WBE
SBE
DBE
SDV

SBE Business Activity
SBE Firms:
Approved
Not-Approved

MWABE Business Activity (In Numbers)
African American Male Owned:
African American Female Owned:
Asian American Male Owned:
Asian American Female Owned:
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Native American Male Owned:
Native American Female Owned:
Other Female Owned:

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)
African American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
African American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Asian American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Hispanic American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Male Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Native American Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified
Other Female Owned:
Certified
Non-Certified

Dollars
$113,948,283
$5,703,327
$2,989,747
$13,952,971
$2,588,925
$101,443

Number
634
586
48

Certified
208
99
50
23
26
17
11
11
430

Prime

$2,235,037
$360

$4,900
SO

S0
S0

S0
S0

$13,606
SO

S0
S0

$2,619,399
SO

S0
S0

$2,510,125
$150,049

Percentage

5.01%
2.62%
12.25%
2.27%
0.09%

Prime
$11,807,489
$11,792,552

$14,937

Non-Certified

694

502

147

94

126

97

51

40

1,881

Subcontractor

$814,860
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$15,165
S0

S0
S0

S0
S0

$329,573
S0

BAO Monthly Key Performance Indicators (KPI) for FY 15-16

Dollars

Sub
$2,145,482
$2,145,482
S0

Total

902

601

197

117

152

114

62

51

2,311

Total
$3,050,257
$3,049,897

$360
$4,900
$4,900

SO

$0

SO

SO

$0

SO

SO

$13,606
$13,606
SO

$15,165
$15,165
SO
$2,619,399
$2,619,399
SO

$0

SO

SO
$2,989,747
$2,839,698
$150,049



