

Business Assistance Office

Performance Summary	Dollars	Percentage
Total Purchases for the Period	\$113,948,283	
MBE	\$5,703,327	5.01%
WBE	\$2,989,747	2.62%
SBE	\$13,952,971	12.25%
DBE	\$2,588,925	2.27%
SDV	\$101,443	0.09%

SBE Business Activity	Number	Dollars	
		Prime	Sub
SBE Firms:	634	\$11,807,489	\$2,145,482
Approved	586	\$11,792,552	\$2,145,482
Not-Approved	48	\$14,937	\$0

MWBE Business Activity (In Numbers)	Certified	Non-Certified	Total
African American Male Owned:	208	694	902
African American Female Owned:	99	502	601
Asian American Male Owned:	50	147	197
Asian American Female Owned:	23	94	117
Hispanic American Male Owned:	26	126	152
Hispanic American Female Owned:	17	97	114
Native American Male Owned:	11	51	62
Native American Female Owned:	11	40	51
Other Female Owned:	430	1,881	2,311

MWBE Business Activity (In Dollars)	Prime	Subcontractor	Total
African American Male Owned:			\$3,050,257
Certified	\$2,235,037	\$814,860	\$3,049,897
Non-Certified	\$360	\$0	\$360
African American Female Owned:			\$4,900
Certified	\$4,900	\$0	\$4,900
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Male Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Asian American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Male Owned:			\$13,606
Certified	\$13,606	\$0	\$13,606
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Hispanic American Female Owned:			\$15,165
Certified	\$0	\$15,165	\$15,165
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Male Owned:			\$2,619,399
Certified	\$2,619,399	\$0	\$2,619,399
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Native American Female Owned:			\$0
Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Non-Certified	\$0	\$0	\$0
Other Female Owned:			\$2,989,747
Certified	\$2,510,125	\$329,573	\$2,839,698
Non-Certified	\$150,049	\$0	\$150,049